IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION

Case No. 13-CC-023538 PANTHER TRACE TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-

CWABS INC...

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-12 is the

Plaintiff and Janet M. Lindsey, Todd J. Phillips, Covington Park Of Hillsborough Homeowners Association, Inc., State Of Florida, Clerk Of Circuit Court In And For

Hillsborough County, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash

www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 10:00 a.m. on February 24, 2014, the

following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 13, Block 20, Covington Park, Phase 2B, 2C, 3C, As Per Plat Thereof, Recorded In Plat Book 92, Page 44, Of The Public Records Of Hillsborough County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A

RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER

THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM
WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO
LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE
SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM,
YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY

REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

"In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a spe-

cial accommodation to participate in this

proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Ad-ministrative Office of the Court, Hillsbor-

ough County, County Center, 13th Floor, 601 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, FL 33602, Telephone (813) 276-8100, via Florida

Dated at Hillsborough County, Florida,

this 16th day of January, 2014.

Attorney for Plaintiff 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110

Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A.,

Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT. IN AND FOR

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE NO. 12-CA-016219

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursu-

ant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated January 6, 2014 and entered in Case No. 12-CA-016219 in the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and

for Hillsborough County, Florida wherein U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RAMP 2005NC1 was

the Plaintiff and JOSE GERENA, ET AL., the Defendant(s). The Clerk will sell to the

highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough.real-

foreclose.com on the 24th day of March,

2014, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

LOT 10 AND THE NORTH 5 FEET OF

LOT 9 AND A PORTION OF LOT 11.

BLOCK 1, NORTHDALE SECTION J, BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 11, THENCE NORTH 76 DEGREES, 41 MINUTES, 18 SECONDS WEST, 120 FEET ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 11 TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF NORTHDALE BOULEVARD, NORTHEASTERLY 2.59 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A

CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 455.00 FEET, CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 13 DEGREES,

28 MINUTES, 29 SECONDS EAST, 2.59 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 76 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES, 44 SEC-ONDS EAST, 120 FEET, THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF

WAY LINE OF NORWOOD DRIVE. SOUTHWESTERLY 1.91 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF

335.0 FEET, CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 13 DEGREES, 28 MINUTES,

THE BEGINNING AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 51, PAGE 35 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOR-

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS OF THE SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY

OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS, MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who

needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a

court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommo-

dation, please contact the Administrative

Office of the Court as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least (7) days before your scheduled court appearance

or other court activity of the date the service is needed. Complete the Request for

Accommodations Form and submit to 800

E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. Please review FAQ's for answers

to many questions. You may contact the Administrative Office of the Courts ADA Coordinator by letter, telephone, or e-mail. Administrative Office of the Courts, At-

Administrative Office of the Courts, Aftention: ADA Coordinator, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Tampa, Fl. 33602. Phone 813-272-7040; Hearing Impaired: 1-800-955-8771; Voice impaired: 1-800-955-8770; e-mail: ADA@fljud13.org.

Bus. Email: shuttmann@penderlaw.com

This 16th day of January, 2014

Pendergast & Morgan, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place

Stephen M. Huttman

Florida Bar # 102673

29 SECONDS WEST, 1.91 FEET

OUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RAMP 2005NC1,

JOSE GERENA, ET AL.,

DEFENDANT(S).

1/24-1/31/14 2T

emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq.

ASSET-BACKED

JASON B. IVEY and DANIELLE IVEY.

profit corporation,

husband and wife and UNKNOWN Defendants

NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: (Last Known Address) Jason B. Ivey 5012 19th Ave. W Bradenton, FL 34209 Danielle Ivey 5012 19th Ave. W. Bradenton, FL 34209

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for damages which 720 Florida Statutes, which does not exceed \$15,000.00 and to foreclose a Claim of Lien on the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

Lot 1, Block 12, PANTHER TRACE Lot 1, Block 12, PANIHEH THACE PHASE 1 TOWNHOMES, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 102, Pages 65-77, of the Public Records of Hillsborough Coun-

has been filed against you, and you are required to file written defenses with the Clerk of the court and to serve a copy within thirty (30) days after the first date of publication on Robert L. Tankel, the attorney for Plaintiff, whose address is 1022 Main Street, Suite D, Dunedin, Florida, 34698, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

DATED this 13th day of January, 2014. Pat Frank Hillsborough Clerk of County Court By Marquita Jones Deputy Clerk

1/24-1/31/14 2T IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE

THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case# 2013-CC-021637-H

PROVIDENCE LAKES MASTER ASSO-CIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation. Plaintiff.

THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICI-ARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, AND ASSIGNEES OF JEFFREY C. CORBIN, Deceased, LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PARTIES CLAIMING AN INTEREST BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST JEFFREY C. CORBIN,

Deceased, TIMOTHY A. CORBIN and UNKNOWN TENANT,

Defendants. NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFI-CIARIES, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, CIARIES, DEVISEES, GRAINI ES and ASSIGNEES OF JEFFREY C. CORBIN, Deceased, LIENORS, CREDITORS, AND ALL OTHER PARTIES CLAIMING AN INTER-EST BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST JEFFREY C. CORBIN, Deceased

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for damages not exceeding \$15,000.00 and to foreclose a Claim of Lien on the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

Lot 8, Block C, WATERMILL AT PROV-IDENCE LAKES, according to the Map or Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 58, Page 37, in the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

has been filed against you, and you are required to file written defenses with the Clerk of the court and to serve a copy within thirty (30) days after the first date of publication on Robert L. Tankel, the attorney for Plaintiff, whose address is 1022 Main Street, Suite D, Dunedin, Florida, 34698, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordissistance: rease contact the AD Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are beging or voice impaired, call 711 are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

DATED this 13th day of January, 2014.

Pat Frank Hillsborough Clerk of Circuit Court By Marquita Jones Deputy Clerk

1/24-1/31/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FINITEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 2012-CA-009676

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE-HOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-12 Plaintiff.

Janet M. Lindsey, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant South Terraces Suite 1000 to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 14, 2013, and entered in Case No. 2012-CA-009676 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-392-4957
PRIMARY SERVICE: flfc@penderlaw.com entered in Case No. 2012-CA-009676 of the Circuit Court of the THIRTEENTH Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK, MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWARS INC. ASSETBACKED Attorney for Plaintiff FAX: 678-381-8548

1/24-1/31/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS

CASE # 13-CC-011704

BOYETTE CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation,

JEAN GAUDIN, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and UNKNOWN TENANT. Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 20, 2013 and entered in Case No. 13-CC-011704, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BOYETTE CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and JEAN-GAUDIN, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSTRUMENT OF COMPANY and LINKALOWN. INSURANCE COMPANY and UNKNOWN TENANT are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on February 7, 2014, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the follow ing property as set forth in said Final Judg-

Lot 77, Block A, BOYETTE CREEK PHASE 1, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 94, Page(s) 31, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INVERSEST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated January 17, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: PHIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1/24-1/31/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 12-CC-022677

BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

ALFREDO MENDOZA, an unmarried man and UNKNOWN TENANT,

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 20, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-022677, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and ALFREDO MENDOZA and UNKNOWN TENANT are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on February 7, 2014, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment to with ment, to wit:

Lot 33. Block 1. Brentwood Hills Tract C, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 79, Page 28, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain actio cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance. ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated January 17, 2014 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1/24-1/31/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 502784 DIVISION: M

CASE ID: 00-11592 IN THE INTEREST OF: J.V. Dob: 07/27/1997 MINOR CHILD.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION FOR TERMINATION OF PA-RENTAL RIGHTS.

TO: Connie Sandoval Residence/Whereabouts Unknown Mother of: J.V. H/M (dob: 07/27/1997)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleg-ing that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on 5th day of March, 2014 at 10:30 a.m., before the Honorable Ralph C. Stoddard, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, Courthouse Annex Tower, 801 East Twiggs Street, 4th Floor, Division M - Courtroom #26, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and said child shall not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding. ceeding.

Dated this 14th day of January, 2014 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

1/24-2/14/14 4T

FFN: 513012 DIVISION: S CASE ID: 11-DP-228

IN THE INTEREST OF: F.B. 11/22/2006

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL **RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS**

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION AT-TACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: Marvin Bell (father) Current residence and/or whereabouts

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is a dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of your parental rights and permanent compitment of your child to the Department mitment of your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on February 17, 2014 at 9:00 a.m., before the Honorable Vivian T. Corvo, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 310, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and rental rights should not be terminated and why said child should not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 14th day of January, 2014 Pat Frank

Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

1/24-2/14/14 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 511087 DIVISION: S IN THE INTEREST OF:

J.A. 12/30/2008 CASE ID: 09-273 L.C. 04/05/2012 CASE ID: 12-319

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS
FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR
AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTITUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE
ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL
TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME
SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE
CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE TACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: Takia Alona Anderson (mother) Current residence and/or whereabouts

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named children are dependent children and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of your children to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on 25th day of February, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. before the Honorable Vivian Corvo, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 310, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why said child shall not be permanently committed to the Florida be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this pro-

Dated this 16th day of January, 2014 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court

By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

1/24-2/14/14 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CC-026336-J

BRANDON BROOK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

SUSAN E. PFAU, and UNKNOWN Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 30, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-026336-J, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and of the Infriedit Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BRANDON BROOK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and SUSAN E. PFAU and UNKNOWN TENANT are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on February 21, 2014, in an online sale at www.hills-borough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 30, Block F, Brandon Brook Phase IIIA, according to map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 71, Page 65, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated January 21, 2014

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1/24-1/31/14 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case #: 13-CC-030430-U

CANTERBURY LAKES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

DAVID S. LOHOUSE and MARTINA LOHOUSE, husband and wife, and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants

NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: (Last Known Address) David S. Lohouse PSC 2 Box 5509 APO AE, 09012-0005 Martina Lohouse PSC 2 Box 5509 APO AE. 09012-0005

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for damages not exceeding \$15,000.00 and to foreclose a Claim of Lien on the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

Lot 17, Block B, CANTERBURY LAKES PHASE 3, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 100, Page 200-203, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County,

has been filed against you, and you are required to file written defenses with the Clerk of the court and to serve a copy within thirty (30) days after the first date of publication on Robert L. Tankel, the attorney for Plaintiff, whose address is 1022 Main Street, Suite D, Dunedin, Florida, 34698, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711

DATED this 16th day of January, 2014.

Pat Frank Hillsborough County Clerk of County Court

By Marquita Jones Deputy Clerk

1/24-1/31/14 2T

LA GACETA/Friday, January 24, 2014/Page 29